DS04-20100-3EFUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR
DATA SHEET
ASSP
TIMING EXTRACTION BANDPASS FILTER
(1.5 to 100MHz)
F1/F2/F3 SERIES
■ FEATURES
• Wide frequency range 1.5 to 100MHz

■ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
No.
Standard
frequency
(MHz)
Part number
Specification
Load Q Insertion
loss, IL (dB)
Phase
rotation θ
(degree)
Terminating
impedance
Z (Ω)
1 1.544 FAR-F1DA-1M5440-G201 110 ±20 3 or less –90±20 790
2 1.544 FAR-F1DA-1M5440-G202 110 ±20 3 or less –90±20 1000
3 1.544 FAR-F1DA-1M5440-G203 60 ±10 3 or less –95±10 2035/20pF
4 1.544 FAR-F1DA-1M5440-G205 110 ±20 3 or less –90±20 2000
5 2.048 FAR-F1DA-2M0480-G201 40 ±10 3 or less –90±10 2035
6 2.048 FAR-F1DA-2M0480-G202 100 ±20 3 or less –90±20 1000
7 3.088 FAR-F1DA-3M0880-G201 150 ±20 3 or less –90±20 640
8 3.152 FAR-F1DA-3M1520-G201 85 ±15 3 or less –90±15 1285
9 4.096 FAR-F1DA-4M0960-G201 110 ±20 3 or less –90±20 750
10 6.312 FAR-F1DA-6M3120-G201 110 ±20 3 or less –90±20 985
11 6.312 FAR-F1DA-6M3120-G202 110 ±20 3 or less –90±20 1000
12 8.192 FAR-F1DA-8M1920-G201 100 ±20 3 or less –90±20 980
13 8.448 FAR-F1DA-8M4480-G201 110 ±20 3 or less –90±20 980
14 12.624 FAR-F1DA-12M624-G201 100 ±20 3 or less –90±20 590
15 16.384 FAR-F1DA-16M384-G201 100 ±20 3 or less –90±20 410
16 16.896 FAR-F1DA-16M896-G201 100 ±20 3 or less –90±20 390
17 32.064 FAR-F2DA-32M064-G201 100 ±10 3 or less –90±15 100
18 34.368 FAR-F2DA-34M368-G201 100 ±10 3 or less –90±15 100
19 44.736 FAR-F3DA-44M736-G201 65 ±15 6 or less 38±10 105
■ TEST CIRCUIT
50Ω Z
OSC
Z

)
6
■ PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
[Example]
FAR–F1DA– –G
➀ ➁ ➂
➀ Series designation
➁ Frequency designation: The standard frequency is designated in six alphanumeric characters.  M is used
to designate the decimal point in MHz.  Refer to “ELECTRIC CHARACTERISTICS”
in detail
Example:  1.544MHz:  1M5440
➂ Serial number: The serial number is assigned from 201 to 999 (201 is normal).
F1/F2/F3 SERIES
■ MARKING
F
Fujitu logo Standard frequency
F-1M5440
G201××××××
No. 1 pin position Lot number
■ DIMENSIONS
Unit:  mm (in.)
20.8 max (0.819)
18.3 (0.720)
ø0.5 (0.020)
5.
5
(0
.2
17
)
H
m
ax
10.7 (0.421)
Series
F1 < 3 MHz
F1 ≥ 3 MHz
F2
F3
H
8.5 (0.335)
5.8 (0.228)
5.8 (0.228)
5.8 (0.228)
15.2 (0.598)
1
14
7
8
7.
6
(0
.2
99
)
13
.1
 m
ax
 (
0.
51
6)
7
F1/F2/F3 SERIES
FUJITSU LIMITED
All Rights Reserved.
The contents of this document are subject to change without notice.